LUCAS
COUNTY

WHICH COURT IS MINE?
NAVIGATING THE COURT SYSTEM IN LUCAS COUNTY

CLERK OF
COURTS

FAMILY COURT CENTER 429 N Michigan St Toledo Ohio
DIVORCE, DISSOLUTION, CHILD SUPPORT

Information

File a New Case or Motion

Case Scheduling
Divorce Case
Dissolution Case

Domestic Violence Case

Child Support Case

Family Court Center
Family Court Center
Family Court Center
Family Court Center
Family Court Center
Family Court Center
Family Court Center

419-213-6850
419-213-6901
419-213-6854
419-213-6901
419-213-6901
419-213-6901
419-213-6901

Married/Divorced Parents
Child Support Case

Unmarried Parents
Civil Protection Order (CPO)
Case File Retention
Family Court Case Costing
Family Court Counseling

Juvenile Justice Center 419-213-6722

419-213-6901
419-213-6902
419-213-6901
419-213-6800

Family Court Center
Family Court Center
Family Court Center
Family Court Center

COMMON PLEAS COURT 700 Adams St Toledo Ohio 1st Floor
GENERAL DIVISION/CIVIL CASE

Civil Case Information

File a New Case or Motion
Civil Protection Stalking Order (CPSO)
Case File Retention (Civil)

Civil Case Costing
Tax Foreclosure
Case File Retention

(Tax Foreclosure)

Judgment Lien

File Notary Commission
Sheriff's Foreclosure Sales

Civil Mediation

Common Pleas Court
Common Pleas Court
Common Pleas Court
Common Pleas Court
Common Pleas Court
Common Pleas Court
Common Pleas Court

Common Pleas Court
Common Pleas Court
Common Pleas Court
Common Pleas Court

419-213-4493
419-213-4490
419-213-4490
419-213-4083
419-213-4485
419-213-4409
419-213-4483

419-213-4482
419-213-4490
419-213-4784
419-213-4815



COMMON PLEAS COURT 700 Adams St

GENERAL DIVISION/CRIMINAL CASE

Criminal Case Information
File a New Case of Motion

Post Bail or Bonding
Case File Retention

Criminal/Miscellaneous Cases

Criminal Case Cost

Court Ordered Restitution

Grand Jury

Victims Witness Program

Jury Commission

Common Pleas Court
Common Pleas Court
Common Pleas Court
Common Pleas Court

Common Pleas Court
Common Pleas Court
Common Pleas Court
Common Pleas Court
Common Pleas Court

Toledo Ohio 3rd Floor

419-213-4483
419-213-4480
419-213-4483
419-213-4483

419-213-4485
419-213-4485
419-213-4702
419-213-4591
419-213-4740

419-213-6028
419-213-6100
419-213-6051
419-213-6201
419-213-6007
419-213-6191

Pre-Trial/Pre-Sentencing 1100 Jefferson Ave
Probation 1100 Jefferson Ave
Work Release Program 1111 Jefferson Ave
Correctional Treatment Facility 1100 Jefferson Ave
Centralized Drug Testing Unit 1111 Madison Ave
Court Rehabilitation and 1100 Jefferson Ave
Correction Services

Electronic Monitoring

1111 Madison Ave 419-213-6295

COMMON PLEAS COURT 700 Adams St Toledo Ohio 3rd Floor
6" DISTRICT APPELLATE DIVISION

Appellate Case Information Common Pleas Court 419-213-4486
File an Appeal (Domestic Relations) Family Court Center 419-213-6901
File an Appeal (Civil) Common Pleas Court 419-213-4490
File an Appeal (Criminal) Common Pleas Court 419-213-4480
File an Administrative Appeal Common Pleas Court 419-213-4490
File an Appeal (Probate) Common Pleas Court 419-213-4775
File an Appeal (Juvenile) Juvenile Justice Center  419-213-6722
Case File Retention Common Pleas Court 419-213-4483
6" District Court of Appeals One Constitution Ave 419-213-4755

COMMON PLEAS COURT 700 Adams St Toledo Ohio 2" Floor
PROBATE DIVISION

Common Pleas Court 419-213-4775
Common Pleas Court 419-213-4775

Probate Case Information
File a New Case or Motion

Case File Retention

Administering an Estate (Wills)

Adoptions
Living Trusts

Common Pleas Court
Common Pleas Court
Common Pleas Court
Common Pleas Court

419-213-4775
419-213-4775
419-213-4794
419-213-4775



Do Not Resuscitate Orders (DNR) Common Pleas Court 419-213-4775

Marriage License Bureau Common Pleas Court 419-213-4361
Genealogical Research Common Pleas Court 419-213-4775
Change your Name Common Pleas Court 419-213-4774
Mental Health Common Pleas Court 419-213-4363

COMMON PLEAS COURT 1801 Speilbusch Ave Toledo Ohio
JUVENILE JUSTICE CENTER

Clerk of Juvenile Court Juvenile Justice Center  419-213-6744
Juvenile Court Information Juvenile Justice Center  419-213-6722
Juvenile Detention Center Juvenile Justice Center  419-213-6723
Court Appointed Special Advocates Juvenile Justice Center  419-213-6753
Youth Treatment Center 225 11" st 419-213-6678
Probation Juvenile Justice Center  419-213-6161
Mediation Services Juvenile Justice Center  419-213-6754

Citizens Review Board

UNITED STATES FEDERAL COURT 1716 Speilbusch Ave Toledo Ohio
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO

Clerk of the Federal Court U.S. Federal Court 419-213-5500
Jury Information U.S. Federal Court 419-213-5523
Pre-Trial Services U.S. Federal Court 419-213-5750
Probation 1946 N 13" St Rm 292 419-213-5800
Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court U.S. Federal Court 419-213-5600

MUNICIPAL COURT JURISDICTIONAL BOUNDARIES

Maumee Municipal Court serves the following communities in Lucas County
See Court District Maps at the end of this section for more details.

City of Maumee, Village of Waterville, Village of Whitehouse, Monclova Township (part),
Springfield Township (part), Providence Township, Swanton Township (part)

Oregon Municipal Court serves the following communities in Lucas County
See Court District Maps at the end of this section for more details.

City of Oregon, Village of Harbor View, Jerusalem Township

Sylvania Municipal Court serves the following communities in Lucas County
See Court District Maps at the end of this section for more details.



City of Sylvania, Village of Holland, Village of Berkey, Harding Township, Richfield

Township, Spence Township, Springfield Township (part), Swanton Township (part),

Sylvania Township.

Toledo Municipal Court serves the following communities in Lucas County:
See Court District Maps at the end of this section for more details.

City of Toledo, Village of Ottawa Hills, and Washington Township

MUNICIPAL COURTS IN LUCAS COUNTY

Traffic and Criminal Case
Traffic and Criminal Case
Traffic and Criminal Case
Traffic and Criminal Case

Civil Case
Civil Case
Civil Case
Civil Case

Small Claims
Small Claims
Small Claims
Small Claims
Probation
Probation
Probation
Probation

Victims Assistance Program
Victims Assistance Program
Victims Assistance Program
Victims Assistance Program

Prosecutors Office
Prosecutors Office
Prosecutors Office
Prosecutors Office

Housing Specialists
Trusteeship
Vehicle Immobilization

License Re-instatement

Maumee Municipal Court
Oregon Municipal Court
Sylvania Municipal Court
Toledo Municipal Court

Maumee Municipal Court
Oregon Municipal Court
Sylvania Municipal Court
Toledo Municipal Court

Maumee Municipal Court
Oregon Municipal Court
Sylvania Municipal Court
Toledo Municipal Court
Maumee Municipal Court
Oregon Municipal Court
Sylvania Municipal Court
Toledo Municipal Court

Maumee Municipal Court
Oregon Municipal Court
Sylvania Municipal Court
Toledo Municipal Court

Maumee Municipal Court
Oregon Municipal Court
Sylvania Municipal Court
Toledo Municipal Court

Toledo Municipal Court
Toledo Municipal Court
Toledo Municipal Court

419-897-7136
419-698-7173
419-885-8975
419-936-3650

419-897-7145
419-698-7008
419-885-8985
419-936-3650

419-897-7145
419-698-7008
419-885-8986
419-936-3650
419-897-7148
419-698-7070
419-885-8974
419-245-1930

419-897-7152
419-698-7067
419-882-9000
419-936-3650

419-897-7085
419-698-7050
419-885-8920
419-245-1975

419-936-3629
419-936-3650
419-245-1590



Follow these links to access the Municipal Court District Jurisdictional
Boundaries.

Maumee Municipal Court

Maumee

Oregon Municipal Court

Oregon

Sylvania Municipal Court
Sylvania
Toledo Municipal Court

Toledo


http://apps.co.lucas.oh.us/polllocator/BOE_Maps/muni%20court/maumeemunict.pdf
http://apps.co.lucas.oh.us/polllocator/BOE_Maps/muni%20court/oregonmunict.pdf
http://apps.co.lucas.oh.us/polllocator/BOE_Maps/muni%20court/oregonmunict.pdf
http://apps.co.lucas.oh.us/polllocator/BOE_Maps/muni%20court/toledomunict.pdf

